

Order No-26
Dated-10.03.2026

Received resolution of the Local Bar Association requesting the court not pass adverse order on the ground stated in the petition.
Petitioner is absent without step.
The case is adjourned today.
Fix 05-06-26 for exparte hearing.

D/C by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.